10.

11.

12.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBALT

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL
NOVEMBER 19, 2019 @ 6:30pm
COBALT COUNCIL CHAMBERS

AGENDA

Call to Order:

Reminder to mute electronic devices that as per Section 4.5.11 of the Procedural By-Law, recording of council

meetings is prohibited.

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest and the General Nature Thereof

Approval/Amendment of Meeting Agenda

Approval of Minutes

4.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting — April 2, 2019 (resubmitted)
4.2 Special Meeting — April 9, 2019 (resubmitted)

4.3 Special Meeting — April 10, 2019 (resubmitted)

4.4 Committee of the Whole Meeting — November 5, 2019

4.5 Special Meeting — November 12, 2019

Business Arising from The Minutes

5.1 Animals First: PetSmart Partner program through the Town of Cobalt

5.2 Public Works Working Foreman/Leader A special powers re: Winter Operations parking issues
53 Town Administration request to close Municipal office Friday December 27", 2019

5.4 2020 Canada day celebrations application and plan with Coleman Township

Public Hearing
Questions from the Public regarding the Agenda

Delegations and Presentations
7.1 Wishart Law Firm re: New property tax arrears collection strategies, policies and procedures.

Business Arising from Delegations and Presentations

Correspondence
9.1 Enbridge re: Sassaginaga Creek crossing request

By-laws

General Business

11.1  Schedule of Accounts 19-20

11.2  Schedule of Accounts 19-21

11.3  Revenue and Expense Report to October 31, 2019

Motion for which prior notice has been given

Res

Res

Res

Res



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Mayor’s Report

Notices of Motion

Councillor Update

Councillor Adshead re: Hoist Room ad-hoc committee extension, animal control vs. animal rescue discussion

Council Question and Answer

Closed Session
NIL

Business Arising from Closed Session

Confirmation By-law

Adjournment

Res

Res

Res



